Start Time

2016 Southeast Credit Union Management School (Athens, GA) SCHEDULE

End Time First Year (Room KI/L)

Second Year (Room Q)

Third Year (Room R)

Daily 15min Breaks in Pecan Tree Galleria: 10:15-10:45am & 2:30-3:00 Happy hour daily from 5-6 p.m. in hospitality suite- Regency King Suite

8:00 AM

9:00 AM

10:00 AM

11:00 AM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM
2:15 PM

2:30 PM

3:30 PM

4:30 PM
5:30 PM

5:30 PM

6:30 PM
7:30 PM

8:00 PM

9:00 PM

10:00 PM

11:00 PM

9:00 AM___

10:00 AM

11:00 AM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

2:00 PM
2:30 PM

3:30 PM

4:30 PM

5:30 PM
5:45 PM

6:30 PM

7:30 PM
8:30 PM

9:00 PM

10:00 PM

11:00 PM

12:00 AM

Friday, June 10

Officer Meeting

Officer Meeting

Registration

Lunch

Orientation- Masters Hall

Class Meeting

Class Meeting

Snack Break

Opening Session (Masters Hall)

Opening Reception (Pecan Tree Galleria)

Hospitality Suite

Saturday, June 11

Daily 15min Breaks in Ke

8:00 AM

9:00 AM

10:00 AM

11:00 AM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

2:00 PM

3:00 PM

4:00 PM

5:00 PM

9:00 AM

10:00 AM

11:00 AM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

2:00 PM

3:00 PM

4:00 PM

5:00 PM

6:00 PM

llogg Concourse: 10:15-10:45am & 2:30-3:00

Credit Union Philiosophy - Jeff Hardin

Communication - Bjorn Southard

CU Simulation - Craig Piercy

Team Building - UGA Challenge Course
Bus Departs circle in front of GA Center
promptly at 7:45 am

Business Development Strategy-
Denise Wymore

Lunch (Magnolia Ballroom)

Team Building - UGA Challenge
Course- Bus Departs circle in front of
GA Center promptly at 12:45)

Strategic Marketing - Denise Wymore

Communication Prep for Group
Presentations - Dr. Bjorn Stallion
Southward

Class Check-In

Debate Preparation

Presentation Preparation




6:00 PM

7:00 PM

8:00 PM

9:00 PM

10:00 PM

11:00 PM

7:00 PM

8:00 PM

9:00 PM

10:00 PM

11:00 PM

12:00 AM

Downtime

Hospitality Suite

Sunday, June 12

Daily 15min Breaks in Ke

8:00 AM

9:00 AM

10:00 AM

11:00 AM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

2:00 PM

3:00 PM

4:00 PM

5:00 PM

6:00 PM

7:00 PM

8:00 PM

9:00 PM

10:00 PM

11:00 PM

9:00 AM

10:00 AM

11:00 AM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

2:00 PM

3:00 PM

4:00 PM

5:00 PM

6:00 PM

7:00 PM

8:00 PM

9:00 PM

10:00 PM

11:00 PM

12:00 AM

llogg Concourse & Mahler Concourse 10:15-10:45am & 2:30-3:00

Project Management - Michael Huff

Experience Change - Dale Gauthreaux

White Paper Presentations- Jennifer
Green

Lunch (Magnolia Ballroom)

Business Model Generation - Nick
Berente

Experience Change pt 2 - Dale
Gauthreaux

White Paper Presentations- Jennifer
Green

Intro. to 2nd year project - Tom
McWilliams

Intro. to 3rd year project - Jennifer
Green

Debate Preparation

Downtime

Hospitality Suite

Monday, June 13

Daily 15min Breaks in Kellogg Concourse: 10:15-10:45am & 2:30-3:00

8:00 AM

9:00 AM

10:00 AM

11:00 AM

12:00 PM

9:00 AM

10:00 AM

11:00 AM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

Negotiation - Charles Lankau

Leveraging Your Strengths- Melenie
Lankau

Investing and AUM - Tim Gardner

Lunch (Magnolia Ballroom)




1:00 PM

2:00 PM

3:00 PM

4:00 PM

5:00 PM

6:00 PM

7:00 PM

8:00 PM

9:00 PM

10:00 PM

11:00 PM

2:00 PM

3:00 PM

4:00 PM

5:00 PM

6:00 PM

7:00 PM

8:00 PM

9:00 PM

10:00 PM

11:00 PM

12:00 AM

Emotional Intelligence - Melenie
Lankau

Employment Law 1 - Charles Lankau

CU Simulation - Craig Piercy

Delegation for Leaders - Merle
Strangway (9-12)

Class Dinners

Downtime

Hospitality Suite

Tuesday, June 14

Daily 15min Breaks in Ke

8:00 AM

9:00 AM

10:00 AM

11:00 AM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

2:00 PM

3:00 PM

4:00 PM

5:00 PM

6:00 PM

7:00 PM

8:00 PM

9:00 AM

10:00 AM

11:00 AM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

2:00 PM

3:00 PM

4:00 PM

5:00 PM

6:00 PM

7:00 PM

8:00 PM

9:00 PM

llogg Concourse: 10:15-10:45am & 2:30-3:00

Financial Analysis pt 1 - Tim Gardner

Presentation Skills - Bjorn Southard

CU Simulation - Craig Piercy

Employment Law 2 - Charles Lankau

Lunch (Magnolia Ballroom)

Financial Analysis pt 2 - Tim Gardner

Presentation Skills - Bjorn Southard

Service Project - Courtney Aldrich

Class Meeting

Debate Preparation

Hospitality Suite

Wednesday, June 15

Daily 15min Breaks in Kellogg Concourse: 10:15-10:45am & 2:30-3:00

8:00 AM

9:00 AM

10:00 AM

11:00 AM

9:00 AM

10:00 AM

11:00 AM

12:00 PM

Ratios pt 1 - Tim Gardner

Fraud - Deb Humbert

CU Simulation - Craig Piercy

Lending - Larry Biernacki




12:00 PM

1:00 PM

2:00 PM

3:00 PM

4:00 PM

5:00 PM

6:00 PM

7:00 PM

8:00 PM

9:00 PM

10:00 PM

11:00 PM

1:00 PM

2:00 PM

3:00 PM

4:00 PM

5:00 PM

6:00 PM

7:00 PM

8:00 PM

9:00 PM

10:00 PM

11:00 PM

12:00 AM

Lunch (Magnolia Ballroom)

Ratios pt 1 - Tim Gardner Presentation Skills - Bjorn Southard Lending - Larry Biernacki

Downtime

Downtime Class Dinner (TBD)

Hospitality Suite

Thursday, June 16

Daily 15min Breaks in Ke

8:00 AM

9:00 AM

10:00 AM

11:00 AM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

2:00 PM

3:00 PM

4:00 PM

5:00 PM

6:00 PM

7:00 PM

8:00 PM

9:00 PM

10:00 PM

11:00 PM

9:00 AM

10:00 AM

11:00 AM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

2:00 PM

3:00 PM

4:00 PM

5:00 PM

6:00 PM

7:00 PM

8:00 PM

9:00 PM

10:00 PM

11:00 PM

12:00 AM

llogg Concourse: 10:15-10:45am & 2:30-3:00

CU Simulation Wrap up - Craig Piercy

Introduction to Risk Management -

Deb Humbert Strategic Planning - Allen Amason

Relationship with the Board - Mark
Curran
Lunch (Magnolia Ballroom)
Ethics - Allen Amason Asset Liability - Tim Gardner Risk Management - Deb Humbert
Officer Election and Planning Debate Preparation
Downtime

Hospitality Suite




Friday, June 17

Daily 15min Breaks in Kellogg Concourse: 9:45-10:15 a.m.

8:00 AM

9:00 AM
9:45 AM

10:00 AM

10:30 AM

11:30 AM

12:30 PM

1:00 PM

9:00 AM

9:45 AM
10:00 AM

10:30 AM

11:30 AM

12:30 PM

1:00 PM

2:45 PM

Class Meeting

Class Meeting

Class Meeting- Headshot photos for
3rd year

Break

Class Photos

2016 Debate & Executive Address

Travel to Lunch Venue- Bus departs circle in front of GA Center promptly at 12:30 and makes two trips

Graduation Luncheon The Georgian Room Downtown Athens (All students are expected to stay for the entire graduation

luncheon)

Safe Travels!
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