Start Time	End Time	First Year (Room K/L)	Second Year (Room Q)	Third Year (Room R)		
Daily 15min Breaks in Pecan Tree Galleria: 10:15-10:45am & 2:30-3:00 Happy hour daily from 5-6 p.m. in hospitality suite- Regency King Suite						
	Friday, June 10					
8:00 AM	9:00 AM					
9:00 AM	10:00 AM		Officer Meeting	Officer Meeting		
10:00 AM	11:00 AM	Officer Meeting Officer Meeting				
11:00 AM	12:00 PM	Registration				
12:00 PM	1:00 PM	Lunch				
1:00 PM	2:00 PM	Orientation- Masters Hall	Orientation- Masters Hall Class Meeting Class Meeting			
2:15 PM	2:30 PM		Snack Break			
2:30 PM	3:30 PM					
3:30 PM	4:30 PM	Opening Session (Masters Hall)				
4:30 PM	5:30 PM					
5:30 PM	5:45 PM					
5:30 PM	6:30 PM	Opening Reception (Pecan Tree Galleria)				
6:30 PM	7:30 PM					
7:30 PM	8:30 PM					
8:00 PM	9:00 PM					
9:00 PM	10:00 PM	Hospitality Suite				
10:00 PM	11:00 PM					
11:00 PM	12:00 AM					
Saturday, June 11						
Daily 15min Breaks in Kellogg Concourse: 10:15-10:45am & 2:30-3:00						
8:00 AM	9:00 AM	Credit Union Philiosophy - Jeff Hardin		CU Simulation - Craig Piercy		
9:00 AM	10:00 AM		Team Building - UGA Challenge Course Bus Departs circle in front of GA Center promptly at 7:45 am	Business Development Strategy- Denise Wymore		
10:00 AM	11:00 AM	Communication - Bjorn Southard				
11:00 AM	12:00 PM					
		Lunch (Magnolia Ballroom)				
12:00 PM	1:00 PM					
1:00 PM	2:00 PM	Toom Building . UCA Challonge	Strategic Marketing - Denise Wymore	Communication Prep for Group Presentations - Dr. Bjorn Stallion Southward		
2:00 PM	3:00 PM	Team Building - UGA Challenge Course- Bus Departs circle in front of GA Center promptly at 12:45)				
3:00 PM	4:00 PM					
4:00 PM	5:00 PM					
5:00 PM	6:00 PM	Class Check-In	Debate Preparation	Presentation Preparation		

## 2016 Southeast Credit Union Management School (Athens, GA) SCHEDULE

6:00 PM	7:00 PM	Downtime				
7:00 PM	8:00 PM					
8:00 PM	9:00 PM	- Hospitality Suite				
9:00 PM	10:00 PM					
10:00 PM	11:00 PM					
11:00 PM	12:00 AM					
	Sunday, June 12					
Daily 15min B	reaks in Kel	logg Concourse & Mahler Concourse 10:	15-10:45am & 2:30-3:00			
8:00 AM	9:00 AM					
9:00 AM	10:00 AM	Project Management - Michael Huff	Experience Change - Dale Gauthreaux	White Paper Presentations- Jennifer Green		
10:00 AM	11:00 AM					
11:00 AM	12:00 PM					
12:00 PM	1:00 PM	Lunch (Magnolia Ballroom)				
1:00 PM	2:00 PM					
2:00 PM	3:00 PM	Berente	Experience Change pt 2 - Dale Gauthreaux	White Paper Presentations- Jennifer Green		
3:00 PM	4:00 PM					
4:00 PM	5:00 PM					
5:00 PM	6:00 PM	Intro. to 2nd year project - Tom McWilliams	Intro. to 3rd year project - Jennifer Green	Debate Preparation		
		Downtime				
6:00 PM 7:00 PM	7:00 PM 8:00 PM					
8:00 PM	9:00 PM					
9:00 PM	10:00 PM					
10:00 PM						
11:00 PM	11:00 PM 12:00 AM Monday, June 13					
Daily 15min B	Daily 15min Breaks in Kellogg Concourse: 10:15-10:45am & 2:30-3:00					
8:00 AM	9:00 AM					
9:00 AM	10:00 AM	Negotiation - Charles Lankau	Leveraging Your Strengths- Melenie	Investing and AUM - Tim Gardner		
10:00 AM	11:00 AM	Lankau Lankau				
11:00 AM	12:00 PM					
12:00 PM	1:00 PM	Lunch (Magnolia Ballroom)				

1:00 PM	2:00 PM			CU Simulation - Craig Piercy	
2:00 PM	3:00 PM	Emotional Intelligence - Melenie Lankau	Employment Law 1 - Charles Lankau	Delegation for Leaders - Merle Strangway (9-12)	
3:00 PM	4:00 PM				
4:00 PM	5:00 PM				
5:00 PM	6:00 PM				
6:00 PM	7:00 PM			Downtime	
7:00 PM	8:00 PM				
8:00 PM	9:00 PM	1 Hospitality Suite			
9:00 PM	10:00 PM				
10:00 PM	11:00 PM				
11:00 PM	12:00 AM				
			uesday, June 14		
aily 15min E	Breaks in Ke	logg Concourse: 10:15-10:45am & 2:30	-3:00		
8:00 AM	9:00 AM			CU Simulation - Craig Piercy	
9:00 AM	10:00 AM	Financial Analysis pt 1 - Tim Gardner	Presentation Skills - Bjorn Southard		
10:00 AM	11:00 AM			Employment Law 2 - Charles Lan	
11:00 AM	12:00 PM				
12:00 PM	1:00 PM	Lunch (Magnolia Ballroom)			
1:00 PM	2:00 PM		Presentation Skills - Bjorn Southard	Service Project - Courtney Aldrich	
2:00 PM	3:00 PM	Financial Analysis pt 2 - Tim Gardner			
3:00 PM	4:00 PM				
4:00 PM	5:00 PM				
5:00 PM	6:00 PM	Class Meeting	Debate Pr	eparation	
6:00 PM	7:00 PM	Hospitality Suite			
7:00 PM	8:00 PM				
8:00 PM	9:00 PM				
			ednesday, June 15		
			-3:00		
aily 15min E	Breaks in Ke	logg Concourse: 10:15-10:45am & 2:30			
Paily 15min E 8:00 AM	Breaks in Kel 9:00 AM	logg Concourse: 10:15-10:45am & 2:30		CU Simulation - Craig Piercy	
	9:00 AM	Ratios pt 1 - Tim Gardner	<b>Fraud -</b> Deb Humbert		
8:00 AM	9:00 AM 10:00 AM		<b>Fraud</b> - Deb Humbert	CU Simulation - Craig Piercy Lending - Larry Biernacki	

12:00 DM	1:00 DM	Lunch (Magnolia Ballroom)				
12:00 PM	1:00 PM					
1:00 PM	2:00 PM	Ratios pt 1 - Tim Gardner	Presentation Skills - Bjorn Southard	<b>Lending</b> - Larry Biernacki		
2:00 PM	3:00 PM					
3:00 PM	4:00 PM					
4:00 PM	5:00 PM					
5:00 PM	6:00 PM	Downtime				
6:00 PM	7:00 PM	Downtime Class Dinner (TBD)		Class Dinner (TBD)		
7:00 PM	8:00 PM					
8:00 PM	9:00 PM	Hospitality Suite				
9:00 PM	10:00 PM					
10:00 PM	11:00 PM					
11:00 PM	12:00 AM					
Doily 15min P	Thursday, June 16 Daily 15min Breaks in Kellogg Concourse: 10:15-10:45am & 2:30-3:00					
		logg Concourse. 10.15-10.45am & 2.30-	Strategic Planning - Allen Amason	CU Simulation Wrap up - Craig Piercy		
8:00 AM	9:00 AM	Introduction to Risk Management - Deb Humbert				
9:00 AM	10:00 AM			Relationship with the Board - Mark Curran		
10:00 AM						
11:00 AM	12:00 PM	Lunch (Magnolia Ballroom)				
12:00 PM	1:00 PM		,	[		
1:00 PM	2:00 PM		Asset Liability - Tim Gardner	Risk Management - Deb Humbert		
2:00 PM	3:00 PM	Ethics - Allen Amason				
3:00 PM	4:00 PM					
4:00 PM	5:00 PM					
5:00 PM	6:00 PM	Officer Election and Planning Debate Preparation				
6:00 PM	7:00 PM	Downtime				
7:00 PM	8:00 PM					
8:00 PM	9:00 PM	-				
9:00 PM	10:00 PM	- Hospitality Suite				
10:00 PM	11:00 PM					
11:00 PM	12:00 AM					

	Friday, June 17					
Daily 15min B	Daily 15min Breaks in Kellogg Concourse: 9:45-10:15 a.m.					
8:00 AM	9:00 AM	Class Meeting	Class Meeting	Class Meeting- Headshot photos for 3rd year		
9:00 AM	9:45 AM					
9:45 AM	10:00 AM	Break				
10:00 AM	10:30 AM	Class Photos				
10:30 AM	11:30 AM	2016 Debate & Executive Address				
11:30 AM	12:30 PM					
12:30 PM	1:00 PM	Travel to Lunch Venue- Bus departs circle in front of GA Center promptly at 12:30 and makes two trips				
1:00 PM		Graduation Luncheon The Georgian Room Downtown Athens (All students are expected to stay for the entire graduation luncheon)				
	2:45 PM					
			Safe Travels!			